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ORDINANCE# 348 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 1993 BUDGET 

WHEREAS: The Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington is in 

regular session this 6 day of December 1993: and therefore: ---
Be it ordained by the council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington as 

follows: 

That pursuant to Chapter 95, Laws of 1969, EX Session, there has 

been filed a preliminary budget for the year 1993 for the Town of 

Yacolt, Washington and that due notice has been given and all re

quirements have been met pretaining to said budget. 

THEREFORE: The following amended budget for the Town of Yacolt, 

Washington is to be hereby adopted for the calendar year of 1993. 

FUND 

001 
101 
102 
103 
401 
403 
406 
408 
601 

h RECAPULATION OF BUDGET 

FUND NAME 

CURRENT EXPENSE 
CITY STREET 
ARTERIAL STREET 
CEMETERY 
WATER 
WATER RESERVE INV. 
1976 WATER BOND RED. 
1976 WATER BOND RES. EV. 
AMBULANCE 

TOTAL BUDGET 

REVENUES 

235,56.6 
l li 9,811 

4,200 
2,684 

126,521 
8,600 

13,950 
14,400 

:. _ :Z l 6 , 2 6 5 

l,2~ID ,9.91 

EXPENDITURES 

23s,s6.e 
119,811 

4,200 
2,684 

126,521 
8,600 

13,950 
14,400 

~-675;643 

l,20 12 ,S19 

AYES Councilmembers Mason. Kaski, MEsser, Robertson, Smith 

NAYES None 

ABSENT~=N~o=n~e'--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

MAYOR~ ~~ 
I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of Ordinance 

~ # 348 as read before Council and passed on date herein metioned and 
passed ~~cco d:ng to law. 

, ___ _ ) S1AU1/ _?h4,~K> 
~Irene Ch stiansen 
Clerk/Treasurer 


