AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 1993 BUDGET

WHEREAS: The Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington is in regular session this 6 day of December 1993: and therefore: Be it ordained by the council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington as follows:

That pursuant to Chapter 95, Laws of 1969, EX Session, there has been filed a preliminary budget for the year 1993 for the Town of Yacolt, Washington and that due notice has been given and all requirements have been met pretaining to said budget.

THEREFORE: The following amended budget for the Town of Yacolt, Washington is to be hereby adopted for the calendar year of 1993.

RECAPULATION OF BUDGET

FUND	FUND NAME	REVENUES	EXPENDITURES
001 101 102 103 401 403 406 408	CURRENT EXPENSE CITY STREET ARTERIAL STREET CEMETERY WATER WATER WATER RESERVE INV. 1976 WATER BOND RED. 1976 WATER BOND RES. EV.	235,566 119,811 4,200 2,684 126,521 8,600 13,950 14,400	235,566 119,811 4,200 2,684 126,521 8,600 13,950 14,400
601	AMBULANCE	. 710,265	_675,643
	TOTAL BUDGET	1,240,997	1,201,375

AYES	Councilmembers	Mason,	Kaski,	MEsser,	Robertson	, Smith
NAYES	None					
ABSENT_	None			4		
MAYOR /	Saul Groon	~~		ATTEST	Irene !	Episteansu)

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of Ordinance # 348 as read before Council and passed on date herein metioned and passed according to law.

Irene Christiansen

Saul Swown

Clerk/Treasurer